Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	05-23-3	วกกร		U.S. Patent and Trademar	IME k Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
To the Honorable Commissioner o	102456	034	ched orig	inal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick R. Schoenbrunn	7618	2. Name and add	ress of r	receiving party(ies)	
Stephen Hughes Kurt R. Dahl	3449 2 6 2002	Name: GL&V MA	NAGEM	ENT HUNGARY KFT	
	MAY 2 0 2003	Address: 1149 Bu	udapest,	Egressy ut 26, Hungary	
	The Committee of the Co		-	ress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛭] [
Additional name of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No			CATE OF MAILING	
3. Nature of conveyance:		United States Postal addressed to: Mail S	l Service : Stop Assi	spondence is being deposited v as first class mail in an envelop gnment Recordation Services, I	e Dire
] Merger	VA 22313-1450 on	the date s	ark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alex shown below.	ana
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Typed or printed nar	me: Deid	dra J. Pfeil	
☐ Other		Signature:	12		
Execution Date: May 7, 2003 and May	12, 2003	Date: May 16, 200	18	,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number fithis document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	application is:	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom	ner with a new applicatio Additional numbers attention correspondence	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	application is:i	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003	ner with a new applicatio Additional numbers attention of the correspondence	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of	No No	ions and patents involved: 1	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be	ner with a new applicatio Additional numbers attention of the correspondence	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	No No	ions and patents involved: 1	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt	ner with a new applicatio Additional numbers attention of the correspondence	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	No f applicati	ions and patents involved: 1	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt	ner with a new applicatio Additional numbers attention of the correspondence	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	No f applicati R 3.41)	ions and patents involved: 1\$40.00 harged to deposit account	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt	ner with a new applicatio Additional numbers attention of the correspondence	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized	No f applicati R 3.41)	ions and patents involved: 1\$40.00 harged to deposit account	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt Internal Address:	Additional numbers att	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 20-1469	No f applicati R 3.41)	ions and patents involved: 1\$40.00 harged to deposit account	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	Additional numbers attent correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 20-1469	No f applicati R 3.41)	ions and patents involved: 1\$40.00 harged to deposit account	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	Additional numbers attent correspondence e mailed:	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 20-1469 (Attach duplicate of	No f applicati R 3.41) d to be che t number	ions and patents involved: 1\$40.00 harged to deposit account	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers attent correspondence e mailed: T Zip: 84110 DO NOT USI	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 20-1469 (Attach duplicate of ETHIS SPACE	No f applicati R 3.41) d to be ch t number	ions and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 harged to deposit account his page if paying by deposit account o.: 1010-4890.1US	>00
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document.	Additional numbers attent correspondence e mailed: T Zip: 84110 DO NOT USI	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 20-1469 (Attach duplicate of ETHIS SPACE	No f applicati R 3.41) d to be ch t number	ions and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 harged to deposit account his page if paying by deposit a o.: 1010-4890.1US d any attached copy	
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document Bradley B. Jensen Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attent correspondence e mailed: T Zip: 84110 DO NOT USI elief, the foregoing informent.	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 20-1469 (Attach duplicate of ETHIS SPACE	No f applicati R 3.41) d to be ch t number	ions and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 harged to deposit account his page if paying by deposit account o.: 1010-4890.1US	>CO
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/382,096 filed March 5, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be Name: TraskBritt Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2550 City: Salt Lake City State: U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document Bradley B. Jensen Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,801	Additional numbers attent correspondence e mailed: T Zip: 84110 DO NOT USI elief, the foregoing informent.	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account 20-1469 (Attach duplicate of Attorney D mation is true and co	No f applicati R 3.41) d to be ch t number copy of the	ions and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 harged to deposit account is page if paying by deposit a o.: 1010-4890.1US d any attached copy _May 16, 2003 Date	

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to GL&V MANAGEMENT HUNGARY KFT. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hungary, and having a principle place of business at 1149 Budapest, Egressy ut 26, Hungary, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/382,096 filed on March 05, 2003, and entitled SELF-DILUTING FEEDWELL INCLUDING A VERTICAL EDUCTION MECHANISM AND METHOD OF DILUTION EMPLOYING SAME, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0358 AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS:	
Frederick R. Schoenbrunn	Date 12 May 2003
Residing at: 8472 Kings Cove Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 8412	1
5 Hughes	
Stanban Hughan	Date 7 May 2003
Stephen Hughes Residing at: 1/16 McGee Avenue, Wamberal, NSW Australia	
20010	Date 7 MAY 2003
Kurt R. Dahl	
Residing at: 14 Carolina Park Road, Avoca Beach, NSW 2251	Australia
COUNTY OF : ss. STATE OF On this 12 day of 14 day of 15 day of 16 day of 17 day of 18 day of	is subscribed to the foregoing
Notary Public in at	d for said County and State
My Commission Expires:	
May 3, 2004	NOTARY PUBLIC LORETTA BOGAARD 5630 SOUTH MAGIC DRIVE MURRAY, UTAH 84107 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 3, 2006 STATE OF UTAH

2

COUNTY OF)	
STATE OF	: ss.)	
On this 7 th Hughes to me known acknowledged to me		, 2003, before me personally appeared Stephen nose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and I the same.
		Applica J.P. Anthony Joseph Millon Notary Public in and for said County and State Justice of the Peace
My Commission Exp	oires:	Obstite by the reacte
Lifetime Af	fointment.	
COUNTY OF STATE OF) : ss.)	
On this 7 to me known to be acknowledged to me	day of	, 2003, before me personally appeared Kurt R. Dahl name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and it the same.
My Commission Exp		Applic J.P. Anthony Joseph Mulla, Notary Public in and for said County and State Justice of the Peace
Lifetime A	point met.	

Document in ProLaw

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014086 FRAME: 0360